Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Surge arrester consisting of base element and protective connectors, for mounting on NS 35/7.5,
execution: 230 V AC - IT system, 3 + 1 circuit.
Type 2 surge arrester - VAL-MS 230IT/3+1-FM
2858551
Feb 14, 2022, 6:45 AM     Page 1 (18)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Commercial Data
Order Key 2858551
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CL1
Product Key CL1321
GTIN 4046356099158
Weight per Piece (including packing) 426.4 g
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 398.36 g
Customs tariff number 85363010
Country of origin DE
Type 2 surge arrester - VAL-MS 230IT/3+1-FM
2858551
Feb 14, 2022, 6:45 AM     Page 2 (18)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Technical Data
Product properties
IIIEC test classification
T2
EN type T2
TN-SIEC power supply system
TT
Type DIN rail module, two-section, divisible
Number of positions 4
Surge protection fault message Optical, remote indicator contact
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 2
Electrical properties
Nominal frequency fN 50 Hz (60 Hz)
Indicator/remote signaling
Connection name Remote fault indicator contact
Switching function Changeover contact
5 V AC ... 250 V ACOperating voltage
30 V DC
5 mA AC ... 750 mA ACOperating current
1 A DC
Connection data
Connection method Screw connection
Screw thread M5
3 Nm (1.5 mm² ... 16 mm²)Tightening torque
4.5 Nm (25 mm² ... 35 mm²)
Stripping length 16 mm
Conductor cross section flexible 1.5 mm² ... 25 mm²
Conductor cross section solid 1.5 mm² ... 35 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG 15 ... 2
Connection method Fork-type cable lug
Conductor cross section flexible 1.5 mm² ... 16 mm²
Dimensions
Type 2 surge arrester - VAL-MS 230IT/3+1-FM
2858551
Feb 14, 2022, 6:45 AM     Page 3 (18)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Dimensional drawing
Width 71 mm
Width 71 mm
Height 98.7 mm
Height 98.7 mm
Depth 65.7 mm (incl. DIN rail 7.5 mm)
Depth 65.7 mm
Horizontal pitch 4 Div.
Material specifications
Color jet black RAL 9005
Flammability rating according to UL 94 V-0
CTI value of material 600
Insulating material PA 6.6/PBT
Material group I
PA 6.6Housing material